Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/15/2022 2:32:15 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$23,056,379.94
$59,383.00
$31,771,120.00
$60,913.00
$54,947,795.94

$34,002,537.43
$9,039,498.31
$7,139,797.00
$343,932.00
$3,212,516.00
$12,500.00
$0.00
$1,082,947.00
$54,833,727.74

$942,570.00
$1,578,503.00
($635,933.00)

($521,864.80)
$25,142,572.00
$24,620,707.20

GENERAL

Actual

$21,198,764.84
$48,407.35
$31,615,549.90
$53,779.73
$52,916,501.82

$29,512,048.28
$7,753,833.97
$5,575,992.73
$258,578.57
$2,327,199.16
$5,039.85
$0.00
$940,146.59
$46,372,839.15

$722,081.65
$1,401,147.68
($679,066.03)

$5,864,596.64
$25,142,571.69
$31,007,168.33

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,857,615.10)
($10,975.65)
($155,570.10)
($7,133.27)
($2,031,294.12)

$4,490,489.15
$1,285,664.34
$1,563,804.27
$85,353.43
$885,316.84
$7,460.15
$0.00
$142,800.41
$8,460,888.59

($220,488.35)
$177,355.32
($43,133.03)

$6,386,461.44
($0.31)
$6,386,461.13

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,189,244.38
$3,027,546.00
$87,055.96
$11,303,846.34

$4,637,247.22
$2,659,998.78
$267,478.00
$3,277,698.00
$430,812.96
$0.00

$0.00
$581,747.74
$11,854,982.70

$1,687,392.00
$692,015.00
$995,377.00

$444,240.64
$2,531,858.00
$2,976,098.64

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,816,083.84
$3,278,536.57
$24,630.51
$7,119,250.92

$3,348,184.59
$1,354,974.11
$233,824.46
$2,739,203.75
$125,615.71
$0.00

$0.00
$463,897.23
$8,265,699.85

$1,745,585.17
$866,970.77
$878,614.40

($267,834.53)
$2,531,856.61
$2,264,022.08

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,373,160.54)
$250,990.57
($62,425.45)
($4,184,595.42)

$1,289,062.63
$1,305,024.67
$33,653.54
$538,494.25
$305,197.25
$0.00

$0.00
$117,850.51
$3,589,282.85

$58,193.17
($174,955.77)
($116,762.60)

($712,075.17)
($1.39)
($712,076.56)
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