## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$23,056,379.94	\$21,198,764.84	(\$1,857,615.10)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$59,383.00	\$48,407.35	(\$10,975.65)	\$8,189,244.38	\$3,816,083.84	(\$4,373,160.54)
Local Sources	\$31,771,120.00	\$31,615,549.90	(\$155,570.10)	\$3,027,546.00	\$3,278,536.57	\$250,990.57
Other Sources	\$60,913.00	\$53,779.73	(\$7,133.27)	\$87,055.96	\$24,630.51	(\$62,425.45)
Total Revenues:	\$54,947,795.94	\$52,916,501.82	(\$2,031,294.12)	\$11,303,846.34	\$7,119,250.92	(\$4,184,595.42)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$34,002,537.43	\$29,512,048.28	\$4,490,489.15	\$4,637,247.22	\$3,348,184.59	\$1,289,062.63
Instructional Support Services	\$9,039,498.31	\$7,753,833.97	\$1,285,664.34	\$2,659,998.78	\$1,354,974.11	\$1,305,024.67
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,139,797.00	\$5,575,992.73	\$1,563,804.27	\$267,478.00	\$233,824.46	\$33,653.54
Auxiliary Services	\$343,932.00	\$258,578.57	\$85,353.43	\$3,277,698.00	\$2,739,203.75	\$538,494.25
General Administrative Services	\$3,212,516.00	\$2,327,199.16	\$885,316.84	\$430,812.96	\$125,615.71	\$305,197.25
Special Revenue Outlay	\$12,500.00	\$5,039.85	\$7,460.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,082,947.00	\$940,146.59	\$142,800.41	\$581,747.74	\$463,897.23	\$117,850.51
Total Expenditures:	\$54,833,727.74	\$46,372,839.15	\$8,460,888.59	\$11,854,982.70	\$8,265,699.85	\$3,589,282.85
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$942,570.00	\$722,081.65	(\$220,488.35)	\$1,687,392.00	\$1,745,585.17	\$58,193.17
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,578,503.00	\$1,401,147.68	\$177,355.32	\$692,015.00	\$866,970.77	(\$174,955.77)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$635,933.00)	(\$679,066.03)	(\$43,133.03)	\$995,377.00	\$878,614.40	(\$116,762.60)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$521,864.80)	\$5,864,596.64	\$6,386,461.44	\$444,240.64	(\$267,834.53)	(\$712,075.17)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$25,142,572.00	\$25,142,571.69	(\$0.31)	\$2,531,858.00	\$2,531,856.61	(\$1.39)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$24,620,707.20	\$31,007,168.33	\$6,386,461.13	\$2,976,098.64	\$2,264,022.08	(\$712,076.56)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.